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EVALUATION OF STUDENT EXPERIENCE

Economic and Social Sciences

General information

School Career

% International

Answers %

a.v. 2023 2022
Ttalian 67 72.0% 57.1%
International 26 28.0% 42.9%
Total 93 100% 100%
NA 0

Average mark of the exams passed:

(approximate average expressed in 30/30) 100%

Answers a.v. % 80%

<23 7 7.5% 60% 1

23-25 23 24.7%

26 - 27 27 29.0% 40% 1=

> 28 36 38.7% SO I —

Total 93 100%

NA 0 o% <23 23-25 26-27 >28
02023|  75% 24.7% 29.0% 38.7%
m2022|  52% 35.1% 28.6% 31.2%

How many of the courses included in your curriculum did you attend regularly?

Answers % %

a.v. 2023 2022
A - More than 75% 63 67.7% 73.7%
B - Between 50 and 75% 20 21.5% 15.8%
C - Between 25 and 50% 7 7.5% 5.3%
D - Less thanl 25% 3 3.2% 5.3%
Total 93 100% 100%
NA 0




Study experience

1) Was the knowledge acquired during secondary school adequate to undertake your Bachelor program?

Answers Italian School Career International School Career Total
a.v. % a.v. % a.v. %
A - Definitely YES 30 50.0% 12 375% 42 457%
B - More YES than NO 20 33.3% 15 46.9% 35  380%
C - More NO than YES 8 13.3% 5 15.6% 13 14.1%
D - Definitely NO 2 3.3% 0 0.0% 2 2.2%
Total 60 100% 32 100% 92 100%
NA 0 1 1
Comparison of positive answers (A+B) based on School Career options (in %) OPositive Answ. 2023

BPositive Answ. 2022
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Italian School Career International School Career

2) if you answered ” More NO than YES" or “Definitely NO", indicate the subject or the subjects for which your previous knowledge
was revealed to be insufficient:

a.v. %
MATHEMATICS - MODULE 1 (THEORY AND METHODS) 8 22.2%
ECONOMETRICS 6 167%
MATHEMATICS - MODULE 2 (APPLIED MATHEMATICS) 5 13.9%
MATHEMATICS 4 11.1%
STATISTICS 3 8.3%
Other 10 27.8%
Total 36 100%

3) On the whole, do you appreciate the qualifications you acquired at the end of the Bachelor program at Bocconi?

Aswers Italian school Career = Int.nal School Career Total

v.a. % v.a. % v.a. %
A - Definitely YES 32 53.3% 13 40.6% 45 48.9%
B - More YES than NO 26 43.3% 14 43.8% 40 43.5%
C - More NO than YES 2 3.3% 4 125% 6 6.5%
D - Definitely NO 0 0.0% 1 3.1% 1 11%
Total 60 100% 32 100% 92 100%
NA 0 1 1

Over time comparison Comparison with the overall School data

100% 100%

80% 80%

60% 60%

40% 40%

20% 20%

0% 0%

Positive Answ. Negative Answ. Positive Answ. Negative Answ.
02023 92.4% 7.6% BBESS 92.4% 7.6%
w2022 90.7% 9.3% OUG School 94.5% 5.5%




Study experience

4) Do you think that your course of study at Bocconi has contributed to the development of the following skills?

Item| Definitely YES More YES than NCMore NO than YES Definitely NO Total n.a.

Soft Skill a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v.
1 Ability to work on a team 29 319 41 451 20 220 1 11 91 100.0 2
2 Interpersonal skills 26 28.6 39 429 24 26.4 2 2.2 91 100.0 2
3 Organizational skills 43 483 34 38.2 12 135 0 0.0 89 100.0 4
4 Critical thinking skills 47 51.6 27 29.7 13 143 4 4.4 91 100.0 2

Ability to analyze and select

5 information 55 60.4 27 29.7 7 77 2 2.2 91 100.0 2
6  Problem-solving ability 50 54.9 37 40.7 4 44 0 0.0 91 100.0 2
7 Written communication skills 33 36.3 26 28.6 22 24.2 10 110 91 100.0 2
8 Verbal communication skills 1 12.1 19 20.9 41 45.1 20 220 91 100.0 2
9  Ability to cope with stress 40 440 25 275 15 16.5 1 121 91 100.0 2
10 Computer Skills 19 20.9 53 58.2 17 18.7 2 2.2 91 100.0 2
Positive answers (%): | mBESS @UG School |
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100
90 }
80
70 A
60
50
40 -
30
20 A
10

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Positive answers (%): | m2023  @2022 |
Over time comparison

(865892

100

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

. o'y
Positive answers (%): | OTItalian DOInternational
comparison based on School career options

949969

90 {847

862|871 898[906] oy 875

80 1

70 - 625
60 -
50 -
40 |
30 |
20 |
10 |

— —
,,,,,,, ] [729—— 1746
—— 729 729 -




Study experience

5)Do you think that the courses in your curriculum were adequately coordinated with each other?

a.v. % 100%
A - Definitely YES 16 17.6% 80%
B - More YES than NO 61 67.0% 60%
C - More NO than YES 9 9.9% 40%
D - Definitely NO 5 5.5% .
Total 91 100% 0%
NA 2 % Positive Answ. Negative Answ.
02023 84.6% 15.4%
2022 90.7% 9.3%

6) Do you think that the overall study load was compatible with the length of the program?

100%
a.v. %
A - Definitely YES 21 23.1% 80% 1
B - More YES than NO 41 451% 60%
C - More NO than YES 28 30.8% 40% -
D - Definitely NO 1 11% 20%
Total 91 100% 0%
A+B c+D

NA 2 02023 68.1% 31.9%

m2022 77.3% 22.7%

Final Report

1) Do you think that the supervision and assistance for preparing for your final report (internship report, final paper or other) were
adequate?

100%
a.v. %
— 80%
A - Definitely YES 34 37.4%
B - More YES than NO 36 39.6% 60%
C - More NO than YES 16 17.6% 40%
D - Definitely NO 2 2.2%
20%
E - Supervision was not expected 3 3.3%
Total 91 100% 0% Positive Answ. Negative Answ.
NA 2 02023 76.9% 19.8%
2022 78.4% 20.3%




Extracurricular Activities

1) Which of the following extracurricular activities did you attend during the Bachelor Program?
(multiple answers admitted)

50%
a.v. %
A - Interdisciplinary courses ("Sapere a tutto campo") 20 13.1% 40%
B - Counseling and Self-Empowerment courses (CSE) 1 7.2% 507 N
C - Cultural Activities 24 15.7%
D - Sport activities 14 9.2% 20% -
E - Wellbeing courses 9 5.9%
F -IT Education Center courses (ITEC) 20 13.1% 10% ’[I:El" :ﬂ --------- i i )
G-L Cent ses %
anguage Center course 22 14.4% 0% 1 _& =
H - None 33 21.6% A | B | C | D | E | F | G | F
02023 | 13.1% | 7.2% | 15.7% | 9.2% | 5.9% | 13.1% | 14.4% | 21.6%
Total 153 100% 2022 | 11.0% | 10.2% | 16.1% | 10.2% | 1.7% | 16.1% | 13.6% | 21.2%
NA 0

2) Do you think that the activities you took part in contributed to your cultural/educational enrichment?

Definitely YES |More YES than NOMore NO than YE§ Definitely NO Total NA

a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v.
A - Interdisciplinary courses 9 45.0 9 45.0 2 10.0 0 0.0 20 100.0 0
B - CSE courses 2 18.2 5 455 2 18.2 2 18.2 1 100.0 0
C - Cultural Activities 8 33.3 14 58.3 2 8.3 0 0.0 24 100.0 0
D - Sport activities 5 357 5 35.7 4 28.6 0 0.0 14 100.0 0
E - Wellbeing courses 2 22.2 5 55.6 0 0.0 2 22.2 9 100.0 0
F - ITEC courses 9 45.0 10 50.0 1 5.0 0 0.0 20 100.0 0
G - Language Center courses 10 455 6 27.3 5 227 1 45 22 100.0 0

Positive answers (%): 2023  @2022

Over time comparison
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© SE—
Interdisciplinary CSE Courses Cultural Activities Sport activities Wellbeing courses ITEC courses Lenguage Center
courses courses
How would you evaluate: Negative Positive
Answers 1-2 3-4-5 6-7-8 9-10 Total NA
Item a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. %
3a) The range of and interest in
1 1.8 1 1.8 34 59.6 21 36.8 57 100.0 3
the programmes offered
30) The support you received 4 70 8 140 | 32 561 | 13 228 | 57 1000 | 3
from the Campus Life Office ’ ’ : : :
3c) The support you received
0 0.0 1 5.3 9 47.4 9 47.4 19 100.0 1
from ITEC
3d) The support you received
1 4.5 2 9.1 10 45.5 9 40.9 22 100.0 0
from Language Center
3e) The support you received
. 1 7.7 6 46.2 3 23.1 3 23.1 13 100.0 1
from Bocconi Sport Teams
Over time comparison of average values [ m2023 D202z |
10
9 1826 [g05
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1) Type of experience:

Experience Of Studying Abroad

%

%

Answers

av. 2023 2022
A - Exchange Programme 43 46.7% 40.0%
B - Double Degree 0 0.0% 0.0%
C - Free-Mover 0 0.0% 1.3%
D - None 49  533% 587%
Total 92 100% 100%
NA 1
How would you evaluate:
(only A or B answers to item no.1)

Negative Positive
Answers 1-2 3-4-5 6-7-8 9-10 Total N.A.
Item a.v. % a.v % a.v % a.v. % a.v % a.v.
2a) Quality and completeness of
information provided (emails, - 2 48 2 48 22 | 524 | 16 | 381 | 42 1000/| 1
brochures, International Relations
Service web page, meetings)
2b) The variety of programs offered. 0 0.0 0 0.0 17 40.5 25 59.5 42 100.0 1
2c) The support you received from
Bocconi before, during and after the 3 7.1 4 95 19 45.2 16 38.1 42 100.0 1
experience abroad.
Over time comparison of average values
m2023 02022
10
9
7
743
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Experience Of Studying Abroad

3) Would you positively evaluate this experience?

100%

. 80% | |
Answers a.v. %
A - Definitely YES 34 81.0% 680% + |
B - More YES than NO 7 16.7% 0% —"
C - More NO than YES 1 2.4%
Y 20% |
D - Definitely NO 0 0.0%
Total 42 100% 0% Positive Answ. Negative Answ.
NA 1 02023 97.6% 2.4%
82022 96.8% 3.2%

(In case of answer "D" to item no.1)

4) Please indicate why you did not attend a period of study abroad (select all relevant reasons):

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

Answers a.v %
A-Lack of interest in this kind of experience 5 11.6%
B-Absence of the requirements needed for participation

in the program selected 9.3%
C-Rejection of your application 4.7%
D-Lack of time during the period of study 14.0%
E-Other (personal, family, organizational reasons, etc.) 26 60.5%
Total 43 100%
NA 6

0%
A B C D E
02023 11.6% 9.3% 4.7% 14.0% 60.5%
2022 11.6% 7.0% 14.0% 14.0% 53.5%




Internship Activities

1) Did you attend an internship recognized by the Bachelor program?

a.v. 2023 2022
YES 40 43.0% 57.1%
NO 53 57.0% 42.9%
Total 93 100% 100%
NA 0

2) Where did you do the internship recognised by the Bachelor Program?

a.v. 2023 2022
Ttaly 29 725% 65.9%
Abroad 1 275% 34.1%
Total 40 100% 100%
NA 0
How would you evaluate:
(In case of aswer "A" to item no.2)
Negative Positive
Answers 1-2 3-4-5 6-7-8 9-10 Total N.A.
Item a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % a.v.
3a) Th b d variet
@) The number and variety of 3 9.7 8 258 | 14 452 | 6 194 | 31 1000 9
opportunities offered
3b) Th + ived
) The support you received from 3 9.7 7 226 | 13 49| 8 258 | 31 1000| 9
Bocconi
0 Over time comparison of average values
9
3 [6.54] .
[ 297 ] 6.19
6 4
5 M
4 4
3 -
2 M
1 _

3a

4) Would you positively evaluate this experience?

100%

a.v. % 80%
A - Definitely YES 14 45.2% 60%
B - More YES than NO 12 38.7% 40%
C - More NO than YES 5 16.1% 20%
D - Definitely NO 0 0.0% 0%
Total 31 100% 02023 POSi:;éQI;nSW' Negitglj‘;: e
NA 9 2022 83.3% 16.7%




General satisfaction and short-term plans

1) Are you satisfied overall with the study program you attended?

Answers Italian School career | Int.nal School Career Total
a.v. % a.v. % a.v. %

A - Definitely YES 29 48.3% 6 19.4% 35 38.5%
B - More YES than NO 25 417% 19 61.3% 44 48.4%
C - More NO than YES 5 8.3% 6 19.4% 11 12.1%
D - Definitely NO 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
Total 60 100% 31 100% 91 100%
NA 0 2 2

Over time comparison Comparison with the overall School data

100%
100%

80%
80%

60%
60%

40%
40%

20%

20%

0%

0% Positive Answ. Negative Answ.
Positive Answ. Negative Answ. BBESS 86.8% 13.2%
2023 86.8% 13.2% - .
02022 82 2% 178% UG School 91.4% 8.6%
2a) If you could go back in time, would you enroll in the University again?
Answers Italian School career Int.nal School Career Total
a.v. % a.v. % a.v. %
A - YES, in the same Program at this University 39 65.0% 16 50.0% 55 59.8%
B - YES, in another Program at this University 14 23.3% 6 18.8% 20 217%
C - YES, in the same Program but at another
University 0 0.0% 5 15.6% 5 5.4%
D - YES, in another Program at another University 5 8.3% 4 12.5% 9 9.8%
E - NO, T would not enrol in university anymore 2 3.3% 1 3.1% 3 3.3%
Total 60 100% 32 100% 92 100%
NA 0 1 1

Over time comparison Comparison with the overall School data

100% 100%

80% = - o - 80%

60% |—{-amae—------- - - - 60% 17

0% - |- ———— -- ——- 40% 1]

20% 1 ——- —_—- - - 20% 1 =

0% e bt—-
0% b= A . A p?— A B c D E
‘.2023 59.8% 21.7% 5.4% 9.8% 3.3% BBESS 59.8% 21.7% 5.4% 9.8% 3.3%
8% 7% 4% .8% .3%

‘D2022 60.8% 24.3% 1% 81% 27% UG School 62.2% 26.5% 4.5% 5.2% 1.6%




General satisfaction and short-term plans

(In case of answer "B" to item no.2a)

2b) Which program would you enroll in at this University?

Answers Total

v.a. %
BEMACS 5 27.8%
BIEF 5 27.8%
BIEM 4 22.2%
BIG 2 11.1%
CLEACC 1 5.6%
CLEAM 0 0.0%
CLEF 0 0.0%
CLES-BESS 0 0.0%
CLMG 0 0.0%
WBB 1 5.6%
Total 18 100%
NA 2

(In case of aswer "B", "C", "D" or "E" to item no.2a)

2c) Why would you make a different choice?

Answers Italian School career Int.nal School Career Total

2023 2022

v.a % v.a. % v.a. % %

A - My interest has changed over time / T
discovered that I have different attitudes 13 61.9% 7 46.7% 20 55.6% | 37.0%
B - The Bachelor program did not satisfy my
expectations 8 38.1% 6 40.0% 14 38.9% = 519%
C- T would have preferred to attend the same
Bachelor program but taught in English 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
F - Other reasons 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 2 5.6% 11.1%
Total 21 100% 15 100% 36 100% 100%
NA 0 1 1

F- Other reasons:

Il corso non dovrebbe chiamarsi Economic and Social Sciences, ma Economic Theory o simili. e un corso quantitativo in economia teoria con

inclusi 2 corsi in scienze sociali e delle materie non collegate (business, legge ecc). Cio' non era stato reso chiaro

Mi sono accorto di aver preso la decisione sbagliata per i motivi sbagliati.

si chiama economics and social sciences ma c'e' un solo esame di sociologia. il corso dovrebbe avere un nome che rispecchia la parte

quantitativa che ha. tipo economics and statistics. oppure sono economics.

10




General satisfaction and short-term plans

3) In the near future do you intend to:

Italian School career Int.nal School Career Total
2023 2022
a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % %

A- To go on with university studies at Bocconi
(Master of Science, one-year Master of Science) 39 65.0% 12 38.7% 51 56.0% 425%
B-To go on with university studies at another
Ttalian University 5 8.3% 1 3.2% 6 6.6% 2.7%
C- To go on with university studies abroad 12 20.0% 9 29.0% 21 23.1% | 315%
D - To immediately look for a job 1 1.7% 5 16.1% 6 6.6% 13.7%
E - To accept a job proposal received 1 1.7% 1 3.2% 2 2.2% 5.5%
F - To continue to do the job started during this
degree program 2 3.3% 3 9.7% 5 5.5% 4.1%
Total 60 100% 31 100% 91 100% 100%
NA 0 2 2

4) If you intend to continue your university studies at another University (in Italy or abroad), what are the reasons for your choice?
(multiple answers admitted)

Italian School career Int.nal School Career Total
2023 2022
a.v. % a.v. % a.v. % %

A - T would like to attend a more prestigious
university 5 17.2% 4 22.2% 9 19.1% 13.6%
B - I would like to build a strong international
curriculum 13 44.8% 5 27.8% 18 38.3% | 40.9%
C- I can not bear the cost of studies (tuition fees
and cost of living) 4 13.8% 2 11.1% 6 12.8% 45%
D - I can not bear the cost of studies (tuition
fees and cost of living) 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.1% 2.3%
E- The administrative services are not
sufficiently efficient 3 10.3% 2 11.1% 5 10.6% 9.1%
F - I think that the contents of Bocconi's MSc
programs do not differ much from those of
undergraduate programs 1 3.4% 2 11.1% 3 6.4% 13.6%
G - Other reasons 2 6.9% 3 16.7% 5 10.6% | 15.9%
Total 29 100% 18 100% 47 100% 100%
NA 0 0 0

G - Other reasons:

Ampliare conoscenza e i diversi modi di acquisirla.

I miei interessi si sono rivelati indirizzarmi in un'altra direzione

Il master in Bocconi e' solo per ricchi. Non esistono le borse di studio, a parte una piccolissima manciata date a chi dichiara di fare la fame per
farsi falsa pubblicita’ positiva e fare finta di essere una universita' no-profit

la preparazione in bocconi e' peggiore di quella attesa

non mi e’ piaciuto molto studiare alla bocconi, credo che a volte non ci si concentri molto su imparare ma invece ci si concentri solo su
preparare al lavoro. Mi piacerebbe studiare in una universita' in cui sia importantissimo imparare e la conoscenza non sia subito funzionale ad
un lavoro

The studies T would like to pursue are not offered at Bocconi
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